

KARACHI WATER & SEWERAGE BOARD OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER NORTH NAZIMABAD (SEW) DIVISION,

No. KW&SB/EE/N.N/(SEW)/2014/822

Dated:-26/6_/2014

The Director, Capacity Building S.P.P.R.A Karachi.

SUBJECT:

PROVIDING, LAYING AND REPLACEMENT OF 12" DIA

AND 8" SEWER LINE IN BLOCK 'U' BLOCK 'R' AND

SHADMAN TOWN NORTH NAZIMABAD.

REF:

SPPRA Website S.No. 20281 I.D. No. /2014

With reference to cited above, the Bid Evaluation report on standard format, Minutes of Bid Opening Meeting, Comparative Statement, Attendance Sheet & Bid Qualification Report for the work noted above is enclosed herewith for up hosting on SPPRA website.

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER (SEW)
NORTH NAZIMABAD TOWN KW&SB

Copy to:-

1- D.M.D (T/S), KW&SB.

2- S.O to M.D, KW&SB.

3- A.D (LFA), KW&SB.

4- Office Copy



KARACHI WATER & SEWERAGE BOARD

OFFICE OF THE CHIEF ENGINEER (!P&D)

BID EVALUATION REPORT

II		
1		KARACHI WATER & SEWERAGE BOARD
	Tander Deference No	SPPRA Serial No.20281 I.D No. /2014
3	Tender Description/Name of	PROVIDING, LAYING AND REPLACEMENT OF 12" DIA AND 8" SEWER LINE IN BLOCK
	Work/Item	'U' BLOCK 'R' AND SHADMAN TOWN NORTH NAZIMABAD
4	Method of Procurement	Single Stage (One Envelop)
5	Tender Published	Through Web Site
6	Total Bid Documents Sold	02 Nos
7	Total Bid Received	02 Nos
8	Technical Bid Opening Date	N/A
l o	(if applicable)	TV// C
9	No. of Bid Technically	N/A .
9	Qualified (if applicable)	
10	Bid (s) rejected	One
11	Financial Bid Opening Date	27/05/2014
₩——	<u> </u>	

12 Bid Evaluation Report

S#	NAME OF FIRM OR BIDDER	COST OFFERED BY THE BIDDERS	RANKING IN TERMS OF COST	COMPARISON WITH ESTIMATED COST_	REASON FOR ACCEPTANCE/ REJECTION	REMARKS
1	M/s. M Mazhar & Co	Rs. 987,820/-	1st Lowest	At Par	Substantially Responsive	P.O # 8712379 Dt; 27-05-2014 Rs.19,756/- HBL Delhi Mercantile Society Br
2	M/s. Sarena Enterprises	Not Quoted			Un Responsive	

The all concerned bidder are being informed accordingly.

The E.E Concerned for compliance of rule 45 of SPPRA 2010 M/s. M Mazhar & Co. declared as the lowest responsive bidder

by the Committee and reformmended for Sanction from Competent Authority.

(Abdul JabbarShaikh) Accounts Officer (Central) Member/Secretary (Saif-ul-Haque)
Additional Director Internal
Audit - KMC Member

(Magsood Ahmed Shaikh) Superintending Engineer (KMC)

Member

(Syed Fahim Akhtar Zaidi) Chief Engineer (Central) Member

Chief Engineer ((Convener)

BIDDERS QUALIFICATION REPORT

Rule-46(i) (a) Single Stage One Envelope Procedure

OL Wor Date:

27-05-2014

Name of Work: PROVIDING, LAYING AND REPLACEMENT OF 12" DIA AND 8" SEWER LINE IN BLOCK 'U' BLOCK 'R' AND SHADMAN TOWN NORTH

NAZIMABAD.

Name of Bidder M/s. M Mazhar & Co.

S.No	Eligibility	Yes	No
1	Relevant experience	Yes	
2	Turnover Statement	des	<u>-</u>
3	Registration with Income Tax	yes	
4	Registration with Sales Tax where applicable.		
			Quilliel

Name of Bidder M/s. Sarena Enterprises.

S.No	Eligibility	Yes	No
1	Relevant experience	25)	
2	Turnover Statement		
3	Registration with Income Tax		
4	Registration with Sales Tax where applicable.		
- , · -	M		Drs Volland

(Abdul Jabbar Shaikh) Accounts Officer (Central) Member / Secretary

(Saif-ul-Haque) Additional Director Internal Audit - KMC Member

(Magsood Ahmed Shaikh) Superintending Engineer (KMC)

Member

(Syed Fahim Akhtar Zaidi) Chief Engineer (Central) Member

Chief Engineer (IPD)

Convener

of Procurement:

Single Stage Single Envelope.

ne of Work:

PROVIDING, LAYING AND REPLACEMENT OF 12" DIA AND 8" SEWER LINE IN BLOCK 'U' BLOCK 'R' AND SHADMAN TOWN NORTH NAZIMABAD.

MINUTES OF BID OPENING MEETING.

A meeting of the procurement committee of this department was held on 27-05-2014 for opening the bids received in respect of subject NIT till deadlines of submission. The meeting was attended by all / following members of the procurement committee and the representative of bidders. (Attendance sheet is enclosed).

- 2. Two bidders submitted their bids till the deadline of submission.
 - i. M/s. M Mazhar & Co.
 - ii. M/s. Sarena Enterprises.
- 3. The bids were opened at 02:30 P.M in the presence of the above mentioned participants and the rates quoted by bidders were read aloud and encircled by Chairman of the Procurement Committee.

S. No	Name of Firm	Quoted Price	Amount of Bid Security	Pay Order No. / Date
01	M/s. M Mazhar & Co	Rs. 988,721/-	Rs.19,756/-	P.O # 8712379 Dt: 27-05-2014 HBL Delhi Mercantile Society Br
02	M/s. Sarena Enterprises	Not Quoted		

The bids do not contain any over-writing or cutting.

5. The committee shall examine all the bids as per the qualification / eligibility criteria provided in the bidding document and verify the documents and bid security submitted by the bidders (if required).

The meeting ended with the note of thanks to and from the chair.

(Abdul Jabbar Shaikh) Accounts Officer (Central) Member / Secretary (Saif-ul-Haque) Additional Director Internal Audit – KMC Member (Maqsood Ahmed Shaikh)
Superintending Engineer (KMC)
Member

\ /4\ *[//*

(Abdul Raheem Khatti) Chief Engineer (IPD) ↓ Convener

(Syed Fahim Akhtar Zaidi) Chief Engineer (Central) Member

COMPARATIVE STATEMENT

_	NAME OF WORK: PROVIDING, LAYING AND REPLACEMENT OF 12" DIA AND 8" SEWER LINE IN BLOCK 'U' BLOCK 'R' AND SHADMAN TOWN NORTH NAZIMARAD	LAYING AND REPLACEMENT OF SK 'R' AND SHADMAN TOWN NOR	STATEN ACEMEN' IN TOWN	TENT TOF 12" NORTH	DIA AND 8 NAZIMAR	3" SEWEF	K LINE IN
S.No	Des		Engineer	Engineer's Estimate	e		M/s. M Mazhar & Co
	7-1	/E/_	Ra		Amount	Rate	Amount
	Excavation for pipe line in trenches, and pits in all kind of soils of	3500 Cft	605	% Cft	21175	605	21175
·	trimming and dressing sides to true alignment and shape leveling of beds of trenches to correct level and grade, cutting joint holes and disposal of surplus earth within a one chain as directed by						
ı ————	C) L + 4-						<u> </u>
		17500 Cft	4,650.00	% 0 Cft	81,375.00	4,650.00	81,375.00
ო	Providing, laying RCC Pipe With Rubber ring joint and fitting intrenches i/c cutting fitting and jointing with R/Ring i/c testing with water to specified		3,200.00	# 50 00 %	9,360.00	5,200.00	9,360.00
	8" día 12" día	800 Rft			164,800.00	206.00	164,800.00
	Making Connections with the existing	ממס אוו	367.00	P/Rft	183,500.00	367.00	183,500.00
4	manhole i/c the cost of cutting hole in wall, making them good in cement concrete 1:2:4 and making the required channel etc.			-		····	
,		5.00 Nos	180.00 E	Each	900.00	180.00	900.00

7

NAME OF WORK: PROVIDING, LAYING AND REPLACEMENT OF 12" DIA AND 8" SEWER LINE IN BLOCK 'U' BLOCK 'R' AND SHADMAN TOWN NORTH NAZIMABAD

			WIND WIND OF	IN CWN	NORTH	CITY TOWN NORTH NAZIMABAD	AD	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
S	S.No	Description of Work		Engineer's Estimate	s Estima	te		M/s. M Mazhar & Co	` -
		-ull hire charges of the same	Quantity	Rate	-	A man or and A	— 	3	
	<u>::</u>	Ve of wages of driver and the pumping set per day			1	Amount	Rate	Amount	
	2 0 0 0 0 0 0	electric energy plateform required for placing pumping e.t.c at lower depth with suction and delivery pipes are for pumping out water found at various depth from trenches i/c the cost of correction and dismentling after completion of the job of above depth trench.							
φ	Price Siting Con	Providing Manholes 4' ft dia inside with C.1 Frame 15KG 5' ft clear depth 1:2:4 cast in situ in 9" thick wall 1:4:8 cement concrete in 6ft dia and 6" inch thick in foundation, 1:2:4 cement mortar on inside wall and surface of channel benching 1/2" cement plaster 1:3 cement mortar on inside wall and surface of channel benching i/c making required was of channels 3/4" inch bar M.S foot rest at 12" C/c including cost of excavation of all kind, back filling and disposal of excavated staff etc complete as per designed extretion of the Engineer Incharge	50 Day	1,500.00	P/Day	75,000.00	1,500.00	75,000.00	_
			25 Nos 114	14,529.29 E	Each	363,232.25	14,529.29 3	363,232.25	

ai

NAME OF WORK: PROVIDING, LAYING AND REPLACEMENT OF 12" DIA AND 8" SEWER LINE IN BLOCK 'U' BLOCK 'R' AND SHADIMAN TOWN NO

•	`								
	M/s. M Mazhar & Co	Amount 38,079.30		50 398 87	987 820 42	987 820	shaikh)		
	M/s. M.N.	Rate 2,538.62	. ,	2,760.00			(Magsood'Ahmed Shaikh) Serintending Engineer (KN)
NAZIMABA	0	Amount 38,079.30		50,398.87	987,820.42	987,820	(Magsood Ahmed Shaikh) Superintending Engineer (KMC) Member		Magatti) Ser (1887) Per)
NORTH	s Estimat	P/ft		% 0 Cft					(Abdall Reginal Knatti) Chief Engineer (IPB) (Convener)
N TOWN	Engineer's Estimate	Rate 2,538.62	. Tarmi	2,760.00			e) Internal nber		A S. S.
LOCK R AND SHADMAN TOWN NORTH NAZIMABAD		Quantity 15 Ft		18260 Cft			(Saif-ul-Haque) Additional Director Internal Audit - KMC Member		
A Y AN	-	stuff in	aterir et	1	100		Additio Aud		(Syed Fahim Akhtar Zaidi) Chief Engineer (Central) Member
200	Description of Work	pth. excavated	layer <i>il</i> c w compaction	Total Quoted / Corrected Cost) 			ر	d Fahim Akh ef Engineer (Member
	Descriptio	Add deduct per ft depth. Refilling the exce	6" thick layer to full cor	Quoted / C	// Say		(Abdul Jabbar Shaikh) Accounts Officer (Central) Member/Secretary		(Sye Chi
		Add deduct Refilling	Trenches ramming complete	Tota			(Abdul Jabbar Shaikh)		
	S.No	\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	<u>ω</u>				(Ab Accol		

(Convener)